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Unit#1 either pulled into or back out of parking space 

striking Unit#2 which was parked legally in a marked parking 

space unoccupied. Unit #1 made no attempt to report the 

accident to police or leave a note behind.



01

01False991

15086696

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False



15086696

01
False False

False

9

False

 , 

True

1

1

1

1

01



15086696

02 SUGGS,TAYLOR N

1301 JONES DR WEST ALEXANDRIA, OH 45381

(937) 694-0750

True True

False

2

True

OH GRF3733

2015 Chevrolet Equinox BLACK

1GNALBEK8FZ131271 01

False

 , 

1

False

1

1

1

1

1

1 1

000 15 12

4

1
1

01

06

01

10

08

08

01

12

20



12 24 2015BUTLER TWP PD15086696

MONTGOMERY 6743  MILLER LA

Ofc. David Naas 22



15086696

MONTGOMERY MILLER

12 201524BUTLER TWP PD

On Thursday, December 24, 2015 at 1448 hours, I was dispatched to 6743 Miller Lane in Butler Township, 

Montgomery County, Ohio in reference to a private property hit and run accident.

Upon arrival I spoke with Taylor Suggs. Ms. Suggs owns a 2015 Chevrolet Equinox black in color bearing 

Ohio registration GRF3733. Ms. Suggs  backed her vehicle in a marked parking space, exited the vehicle 

and entered a business. 

Ms. Suggs was approached by an unidentified witness telling her that her car had been struck. The 

witness handed her a piece a paper with the registration of the suspects car. No description on make, 

model or driver description.

Ms. Suggs showed me the damage from possibly a white vehicle scrapping the front driver side wheel and 

rim. Its unclear if the damage was done from the other vehicle pulling in or backing out of the 

parking space to her right.

I ran the registration EWZ2808 came back to a white 2006 Pontiac titled to Benjamine Delbert Boerger. 

Mr. Boerger last known address is 631 Fielding Road in Sidney, Ohio. On Tuesday December 29, 2015 at  

1200   hours I drove to  Sidney, Ohio and with the help of Sidney Police attempted contact with the 

suspected subject. No vehicle was present and no contact was made. I spoke with a neighbor who 

acknowledge that there is usually a white vehicle parked at that residence, but didn't know the 

residents by name.
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